Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Email Address: steve@hoffberg.org

00000161 11364900

9. Signature:

03/08/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:4021

03-09-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

-10319338 <sub>NL</sub> 1		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Norbert Klotz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Supfina Machine Co., Inc.	
	Internal Address: subsidiary of Supfina Grieshaber	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: subsidiary of Supfina Grieshaber  GMBH & Co. KG	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Greulingstrasse 33	
Execution Date(s) 12/23/2005		
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Remscheid	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip:42859	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
. Application or patent number(s):		
. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
1.		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
Name:Steven M. Hoffberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
nternal Address: Milde & Hoffberg LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
treet Address: 10 Bank Street - Suite 460	✓Enclosed	
HOSE / Ida 1656. 10 Sain Greet Sain 400	None required (government interest not affecting ti tle)	
ity: White Plains	8. Payment Information	
tate: NY Zip:10606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
hone Number: 914-949-3100	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0427</u>	
ax Number: 914-949-3416		

40.00 0P Steven M. Hoffberg Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

**REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0596** 

Authorized User Name Steven M. Hoffberg

**PATENT** 

02/27/2006

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I Nor	ert Klotz
OF 68 I	rraine Avenue, Providence, RI 02906
a subsidiar Remscheid	ssign, and transfer unto Supfina Machine Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation which is of Supfina Grieshaber GMBH & Co. KG, located at Greulingstrasse 33, 42859 Germany, its successors, assigns and designees, the entire right, title, and interest in plication for Letters Patent of the United States,
	[ ] executed concurrently herewith [ ] was filed on as Application Serial No
entitled:	SUPERFINISHING MACHINE AND METHOD
in said apputility applicantinuation that may be patent or particular or in foreign such priorists successed obtaining a obtain and we also he respect to the continuation of the continua	eright, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclose ration for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional patent applications, regular rations, design patent applications, divisional or continuation applications, in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination filed for or relating to any United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, are ent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit this application, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States countries, and all right title and interest in any patent which may issue respecting claim, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to cooperate fully in the enforcing any such patents, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to a aintain proper patent protection on said inventions.  The provided Herbert is and to all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to that application and all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to that
	ncluding without limitation all such United States and Foreign patent applications.
Date	Inventor(s)
12/23/2	
	Norbert Klotz

**RECORDED: 02/27/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0597